

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1074617

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #5	822		API No. 15	
Name: Val Energy, Inc		•	Spot Description:	
Address 1: 200 W DOUGI	AS AVE STE 520		<u>W2_E2_E2_SE</u> _Sec <u>23</u> _Twp <u>34_</u> SR <u>11</u> East ▼ W	est/
Address 2:		·	Feet from North / 🗹 South Line of Sec	tion
City: WICHITA			495 Feet from Feet from Fast / West Line of Sec	tion
Contact Person: TODD Al			Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:	
Phone: (316) 263-6			□ne □nw ☑se □sw	
CONTRACTOR: License #_	5822		County: Barber	
Name: Val Energy, Inc.			Lease Name: HICKOCK Well #: 1-23	
Wellsite Geologist: STEVE	VAN BUSKIRK		Field Name:	
Purchaser: MACLASKEY			Producing Formation: MISS	
Designate Type of Completic		r	Elevation: Ground: 1364 Kelly Bushing: 1375	
	Re-Entry	Workover	Total Depth: 5065 Plug Back Total Depth: 5220	
		☐ slow	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 226	-eet
✓ Oil	SWD	☐ SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
	GSW	Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set:F	-pot
CM (Coal Bed Methand		temp. / tou.	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:	
	•		feet depth to:w/sx	
If Workover/Re-entry: Old W			leet deptin to:w/sx	CITIL
Operator:				
Well Name:			Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)	
Original Comp. Date:	Original 1	fotal Depth:		
	_	ENHR Conv. to SWD	Chloride content: 52000 ppm Fluid volume: 1800 l	obis
	Conv. t	- -	Dewatering method used: Hauled to Disposal	
Plug Back:	Pli	ug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:	
Commingled			Operator Name:VAL ENERGY	
Dual Completion	Permit #:		Lease Name: MEYER SWD License #: 5822	
SWD	Permit #:			
ENHR		•	Quarter SE Sec. 13 Twp. 34 S. R. 11 East V	vest
☐ GSW	Permit #:		County: BARBER Permit #: D28864	
5/25/2011 06	5/01/2011	07/20/2011		
Spud Date or Da Recompletion Date	te Reached TD	Completion Date or Recompletion Date		

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Letter of Confidentiality Received Date: 02/20/2012
Confidential Release Date:
☑ Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
☐ UIC Distribution ALT ☐ I ☑ II ☐ III Approved by: Deanna Gamtsot Date: 02/23/2012

Side Two



1074617

Operator Name: Val	Energy, Inc.		Lease N	lame:	HICKOCK		_ Well #: <u>1-2</u>	:3	
Sec. 23 Twp. 34	s. R. <u>11</u>	☐ East 🗸 West	County:	Barb	er				
time tool open and clo	osed, flowing and shues if gas to surface to	nd base of formations pe ut-in pressures, whether est, along with final chart well site report.	shut-in press	ure read	ched static level,	hydrostatic press	sures, bottom h	ole temp	erature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		☐ Yes ✓ No		 ✓Lo	og Formatio	n (Top), Depth ar	nd Datum		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo		✓ Yes No		Nam	e.	÷	Тор		Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitte (If no, Submit Copy	d Electronically	Yes No Yes No Yes No		MISS			4219 4684		8448 1313
List All E. Logs Run: MICRO ACRT PORO	• .								
		CASING	G RECORD	✓ Ne	w Used			··········	
	Size Hole	Report all strings set	-conductor, sur Weigl		ermediate, producti	ion, etc. Type of	# Sacks	Type	and Percent
Purpose of String	Drilled	Set (In O.D.)	Lbs. /		Depth	Cement	Used		Additives
SURFACE	12.25	8.625	24		226	6040	190		
PRODUCTION	7.625	5.5	15.5		5220	AA2	100		
		ADDITIONA	AL CEMENTIN	IG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			<u>I</u>	
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement		# Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives					
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	-	·							
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - Bridge Plu Footage of Each Interval Pe				cture, Shot, Cemen mount and Kind of M		d	Depth
6	4752-62, 4782-9	97, 4840-60			500G ACID, 7	1275 LBS SAND,	4644 BBL SLICH	(WATER	4752-62, 4782-97, 484
2	4762-66, 4797-4	808, 4860-4880	****		500G ACID, 7	1275 LBS SAND,	4644 BBL SLICE	(WATER	4762-66, 4797-4808, 48
			. ·						- :
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer At:	;	Liner Run:	Yes No)		
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or Ef	NHR. Producing Me	ethod:		Gas Lift (Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil ·	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wat	er B	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Dienoerri	ON OF CAS:		METHOD OF	COMBL	ETION:		PRODUCTION	ON INTER	·VAL:
Vented Sole	ON OF GAS: d	Open Hole	Perf.	Dually	Comp. Cor	mmingled			
	bmit ACO-18.)	Other (Specify)		(Submit	ACO-5) (Sub	mit ACO-4) —			



PAGE	CUST NO	INVOICE DATE
-1 of 1	1004409	06/07/2011
	INVOICE NU	MBER
	1718 - 90614	474

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

B VAL ENERGY

1 200 W DOUGLAS AVE STE 520

L WICHITA

KS US

67202

RECEIVE

o ATTN:

JUN 0 8 2011

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP PO BOX 841903 BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP PO BOX 10460

MIDLAND, TX 79702

PO BOX 841903 DALLAS, TX 75284-1903

LEASE NAME

COUNTY -

STATE

В

LOCATION

Barber

KS

Hickock

1-23

JOB DESCRIPTION JOB CONTACT

Cement-New Well Casing/Pi /-2}

268.56

8,474.49

XAT

INVOICE TOTAL

ЈОВ #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE OF	EDER NO.		TERMS	DUE DATE
40328313	27463	930	5	χ.	Net - 30 days	07/07/2011
			QTY	U of M	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT
or Service Dates	s: 06/01/2011 to 06	5/01/2011	-	N :		
040328313	•					
	ž					^
171804223A Cen	nent-New Well Casing/Pi	06/01/2011			·	
5 1/2" Longstring						·
AA2 Cement		·	100.00	EA	13.09	1,309.0
60/40 POZ			50.00	EA	9.24	462.0
De-foamer (Powde	er)		24.00	EA	3.08	73.9
Salt (Fine)			455.00	EA	0.39	176.1
Gas-Blok			94.00	EA	3.97	372.7
FLA-322	•		76.00	EA	5.78	438.9
Gilsonite			500.00	EA	0.52	257.9
Super Flush II			500.00	ΈA	1.18	589.0
Top Rubber Cemer	nt Plug 5 1/2"		1.00	EA	80.85	. 80
Guide Shoe-Regula	ar 5 1/2" (Blue)		1.00	EΑ	192.51	192
Flapper Type Inser	t Float Valves 5 1/2"	1	1.00	EA	165.56	165
Turbolizer 5 1/2" ((Blue)		5.00	EA	84.70	423
5 1/2" Basket (Blu	ie) _	•	1.00	EA	223.31	223
	ge-Pickups, Vans & Cars		45.00	HR	3.27	147
Heavy Equipment		•	90.00	MI	5.39	485
Proppant and Bulk			308.00	. MI	1.23	379
Depth Charge; 400			1.00	HR	1,940.45	1,940
Blending & Mixing			150.00	MI	1.08	161
Plug Container Uti			1.00		192.51	192
Supervisor			1.00		134.76	134
·						
		·				
ر بي بي د	•		÷		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
• •						
•					,	•
•						
			*			
						,
		ND OTHER CORRESPO		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	l

(B) BASIC 10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1718 **04223** A

	JRE PUMF	SERVICES Pho	ne 620-6	72-1201	NEW WELL	OLD D	DATE	TICKET NO		STOMER
CUSTOMER V		ود برا			LEASE H	ick	ock			WELL NO. 1-23
ADDRESS					COUNTY (Sach	er	STATE	K 5	
CITY		STATE			SERVICE CI	REW 🗘 r	10000	usoc Bru	rigid	+ McCashay
AUTHORIZED BY					JOB TYPE:	CN	W-5	1/215		
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQU	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CA	ALLED (PATE	TIME.
37383						ļ	ARRIVED	AT JOB		AR 8: 00
<u>27463. /</u>	1		<u> </u>			1	START OF	ERATION)	AM 12:30
14831-21010			1			ļ	FINISH OP	PERATION	7	AM 1:15
							RELEASE	D)	AM 1.45
		<u></u>		•			MILES FRO	OM STATION T	O WELL	45
products, and/or supplies in	orized to e	TRACT CONDITIONS: (This execute this contract as an action and only those terms and the written consent of an off	gent of the conditions a	customer. A ppearing on	s such, the under the front and bac	rsigned agr ck of this do	ees and acknown acknow	owledges that this iditional or substit	contract foute terms a	or services, materials, and/or conditions shall

TEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE	S USED U	NIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUN	Γ.
CPIUS	AA2Coment	51	i	100		1700	00
CPIUS	60/40P07	Šı	1	301		600	<u>လ</u>
CC105	Deformer	H	2	24 /		96	00
CC 111	Salt	u	2	4551		227	50
CC 115	Gas Blok		ما	941		484	10
CC127	FLA-333	L	ما	76+		570	
CC301	Coilsonite.	<u> </u>	2	500-		335	
CF103	Top Lubber Plus 51/2	e.	4		·	105	
C 6 251	60. doshor Shoe 5/2	९ ८	<u>^</u>	<u> </u>		250	
CF 1451	Flapper Type I ase & float	Jalon 51/2 c	4			215	
C&1821	Turbolizer 51/2"	<u> </u>	u	5		550	
C6 1901	B=5X0 + 5'%"	<u> </u>	4	_1		390	
CC155	Super Frish II	6.	\mathcal{L}	500-	·	765	l
EIOO	Pick up milcage	<u>v</u>	i	45			25
E101	Heavegingmen Miles	<i>\rightarrow</i>		90		630	
E 113	Bulk Polivery			308	·		30
CEBUK	Dofth Charge HUDI-50			1 +		2530	
CE340	Conent Service Charge	(2)		150		310	
CESM	8107 (Datainel	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u>.</u>	250	
5003	Service Suparvisor	.е	~	1	SUB TOTAL	175	٥٥
CHE	EMICAL / ACID DATA:	<u> </u>			Drz	8305.9	3
 		SERVICE & EQUIPMEN	IT .	%TAX		- ,	
		MATERIALS		%TAX			
		!			TOTAL		

10202	THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:
THE THE SELTITION OF THE SELECTION OF TH	MAKELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



TREATMENT REPORT

al E.	~ • • • • •	1	Lease N	NO		*	Date			
		<u>.</u>	Well #	1-3-3			· (٠١.	- 11 -	n-
		11		Ç	ising De	1478 D	County C	Jacks C		State K
\overline{C}		5/1	L. ·					Legal Do	escription c	93.34.11
E DATA	PE	RFORAT	ING DAT	A FL	UID USED		TRE	ATMENT	RESUME	
, 1 Tubing Si:	ze Sho	ts/Ft		Aeid	AAa		RATE PR	ESS	ISIP	
Depth		m		Pre Pad		Max			5 Min.	
Volume	Fror	n	To 50	Pad Lu	spile pe	Min			10 Min.	
	From	n			H/N H	Avg	:		15 Min.	
j	Fror	n	То						ļ	
,	epth From	n l		Flush	17.6				Total Loa	d
resentative			<u> </u>		Dav Sc	i / i	Treater	<u> </u>	<u>. (),(,</u>	10.75 J
30033	274C	<u>ع ال ع.</u>	1 -			ļ		1	_	
		· c Mcla	W. Pr	<u>ر. باجرایا) .</u> آ		<u>.l., .</u>		1		
Pressure	Pressur	e Bbls.	Pumped -	Rate				<i>c</i> 1		.,
					()	<u>ارديځ.</u> رخي د خي	10 · 5	.(- , 1 -		\(\)
					C ,	178 1	<u>・、"つん</u>	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
				[<u>د ما د د د</u>	<u> </u>		<u>() ()</u>	. N. X
							16			·
3/1/1		1	<u> </u>	la			<u> </u>	· ` \		
	•			(%, → 1			
ე 60		S	4	6	W. X	1	/\ A	- (o	(4 W	14. 1/
					52	+ Prov	کا ک سی			Ling relia
N		(<u>い</u>	6	54.	A	101	مامريح	• - ;	
300		1	عرب ِ	G	<u> </u>	1 Prais	5 V 1 10	•		
600		10	<u> </u>		- 5	UV3 VC K	\ 0			
125 WO		11	7.6		$\frac{1}{b_l}$. 1
					- 61	<u> </u>	(1 W. 1)	1 45	05416	10 11 C
						. /		· ., •		<u> </u>
8 1-						7 , N (0	$\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{2\lambda_{1}}{2} \right)$			
						1 1.	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>	•
	1			P.	Cir	, N.A.	*,\	•		
	<u> </u>			<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u>~ . \ </u>	<u> </u>		
					•	-		·		
							<u> </u>			
	Station C	DATA PE Tubing Size Sho Depth From Volume From Max Press From Packer Depth From Pessure Tubing Pressure Pressure Tubing Size Sho From Max Press From Prom Packer Depth From Prom Prom Prom Prom Prom Prom Prom P	Station DATA PERFORATI Tubing Size Shots/Ft Depth From Volume From Max Press From Annulus Vol. Packer Depth From Packer Depth Pressure Casing Pressure Pressure Bbls.	Station Station PERFORATING DATA Tubing Size Shots/Ft Depth From To Volume From To Max Press From To Packer Depth From To resentative Casing Pressure Pressure Bbis. Pumped 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 3	Station P Station P Ca Character Station P Station P Casing Pressure Pressure Pressure Pressure Pressure Pressure Station	Station PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED Tubing Size Shots/Ft Aeid A A Depth From To Pre Pad Volume From To Pre Pad Max Press From To Frac H / N Packer Depth From To Flush Aeid Packer Depth From To Flush Aeid Packer Depth From To Flush Aeid Aeid Annulus Vol. From To Frac H / N Presentative Station Manager Aeid Annulus Vol. From To Flush Aeid Annulus Vol. From To Flush Aeid Pressure Pressure Bbls. Pumped Rate Aeid Aeid Aeid Aeid Aeid Aeid Aeid Aeid Aeid Aeid Aeid Aeid Aeid Aeid Aeid Aeid Aeid Aeid Aeid Aeid Ae	Station P Station P Casing P Formation Formation Formation Formation Formation From To Pre Pad Max Min Max Press From To Frac (H/N) Avg Annulus Vol. From To Flush () Cas Volume Ferson To Flush () Cas Volume From To Flush () Cas Volume	Station Performation EDATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TRE Tubing Size Shots/FR Asid AAA RATE PR Volume From To Pre Pad Max Wolume From To Frac R H/N II Avg Annulus Vol. From To Flush II Asid Gas Volume Persentative Station Manager Casing Tubing Pressure Bibls. Pumped Rate Ser Casing Tubing Bibls. Pumped Rate Ser Casing Tubing Bibls. Pumped Rate Ser Casing Tubing Asid AAAA Avg Casing Tubing Bibls. Pumped Rate Ser Casing Tubing Bibls. Pumped Rate Ser Casing Tubing Asid AAAA Avg Casing Tubing Bibls. Pumped Rate Ser Casing Tubing Asid AaAA Avg Casing Tubing Asid AAAA Avg Casing Tubing Asid AaAAA Avg Casing Tubing Asid AaAAA Avg Casing Tubing Asid AaAAA Avg Casing Tubing Asid AaAAAAAA Avg Casing Tubing Asid AaAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	Station P. Casing I. Depth J. B. County Coun	Station Casing Casing County County County County Casing Ca



PAGE	CUST NO	INVOICE DATE
1 of 1	1004409	05/31/2011

INVOICE NUMBER

1718 - 90608130

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

B VAL ENERGY

1 200 W DOUGLAS AVE STE 520

L WICHITA KS US

RECEIVED 67202

o ATTN:

JUN 0 2 2011

LEASE NAME

Hickock 1-23

LOCATION COUNTY

Barber

STATE

KS

JOB DESCRIPTION

Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

JOB CONTACT

JOB # EQUIPMENT # PURCHA			ORDER NO.		Terms	DUE DATE		
40325473 27463					Net - 30 days	06/30/2011		
			QTY	U of	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT		
For Service Dates	: 05/26/2011 to 05	/26/2011			·			
0040325473		,						
171804220A Cem	ent-New Well Casing/Pi	05/26/2011						
60/40 POZ			190.00	EA	9.00	1,710.00		
Cello-flake(POLEFL	AKE-C)		48.00		2.78			
Calcium Chloride			492.00		0.79			
Wooden Cement Pl			1.00		120.00			
8 5/8" Basket(Blue			1.00		236.25			
Heavy Equipment N Proppant and Bulk	_		90.00 369.00		5.25 1.20			
Blending & Mixing			190.00		1.05			
	e-Pickups, Vans & Cars		45.00		3.19	143.		
Depth Charge; 0-50	00'		1.00		750.00			
Service Supervisor			1.00		131.25			
Plug Container Utili	zation Charge		1.00	EA	187.50	187.		
			·					
						r		
						•		
	•							
•	r,							
						•		
	· , , , , ,		·			#45 V1.77		
and the second second	<i>:</i> .					111 (1)		
						·.		
						·		
DIWAGE DEMIN		AD OWNER CORRECT						

PLEASE REMIT TO:

SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP
PO BOX 841903 PO BOX 10460
DALLAS, TX 75284-1903 MIDLAND, TX 79702

SUB TOTAL

TAX

INVOICE TOTAL



10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1718 04220 A

PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE			DATE	TICKET NO			
DATE OF 5 - 26-11 DISTRICT Pratt	NEW W	ELL P	ROD [IN]	□WDW	□SÅ	STOMER IDER NO.:	
CUSTOMER Val E COLONIA	LEASE 14	cho	, le			WELL NO.	·) }
ADDRESS	COUNTY (oar b		STATE	KS	,	
CITY STATE	SERVICE CRI		, \ Ju	Wise,	<u>ر</u>	, , w K	
AUTHORIZED BY	JOB TYPE:	$\overline{\mathcal{C}}$	'8 ، رب	1/8 Sui	8-2C		
	DUIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL		DATE		(CO
27283 Yz			ARRIVED AT	<u> </u>	<u>6-71</u>		<u>ვი</u>
27463 1/2			START OPER)	AM	
19918/19960 1/2			FINISH OPER		\leftarrow	XIA	3
			RELEASED		 		<u>ვი</u>
				STATION TO)	45	00
CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be sign The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing	As such; the unders on the front and back	ioned agn	es and acknowle	edges that this co	ontract for	or services, mat and/or condition:	erials, s shall
become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy	Services LP.		IGNED: 1	trioly S	2/2	SI	
	<u> </u>		(WELL OWNE	R, OPERATOR,	CONTE	ACTOR OR AG	ENT
ITEMPRICE MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES U	SED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRIC	Æ	\$ AMOUN	
CHU3 60140 POZ		44	190			3380	00
CCIUZ CellFlake	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Lb	13		1_4	<u> 122</u>	60
(C109 Calcium Chloride		16	492	· ·	\perp	516	60
CF-153 Wooden Comert Plug 35	8	ea		·	<u> </u>	العالم	00
CF1903 Basket 85/6		en	1		1	<u> 315</u>	20
Eloo Pilkupmiliage		1 min	115	290	4	191	25
E101 Heavy Equipment mileage		mi	90		+	<u>630</u>	
EIL3 BULK Delivery		7 1	369		1 1	590	_
(E300 Depth Charge U-SOO		62			+	1000	TX.
CEDYO Conent Srivice Charge		515	190			<u> </u>	br
CESON Plus Continuer		25	1.1	<u> </u>	1	250	
SUUS Service Supervision		1.9	<u> </u>		4-4	115	00
		<u> </u>			+	<u>.</u>	┿
		 			+	•	┿
		 	-		1	· · ·	╁╌
		ļ		 +	+-		+
		+			+		+
	·	-			1		+
	·	<u> </u>		SUB T	OTAL		†
CHEMICAL / ACID DATA:	•		. •	- DLS		4913	89
	ERVICE & EQUIP	MENT	%TA>	ON\$			
	IATERIALS		%TA)	ON\$			
				T	OTAL.		
	ř.			`7		2	,
SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE THE ABOVE MATORIDERED BY CO		RECEIVE	D BY:	Visibly C	200	AGENT)	



TREATMENT REPORT

Customer V	Lease No.							Date 5 0 (- 1)									
Lease Harris K					Well # 1 - 3 - 3												
Field Order # Station			\	Casing			10	Depth 06			County Park			Stat	e /		
Type Job	C 12	<u></u>	8:10	\) (J.)	941		Forr	nation				Legal [Description	23	34.4	
PIPE	IG DATA FLUID USED					TREATMENT RESUME											
Casing Size	ng Size Tubing Size		Shots/Ft		13000		ANTEU/10 PO		7	RATE		PRESS		ISIP	ISIP		
Depth	Depth	From	To	To 2%		Pre P	ad 77 (. (Max				5 Min.		· .	
Volume	Volume	From	Тс	То		Pad	Y11# C	119,	1.	Min				10 Min.			
Max Press			To	То		Frac				Avg				15 Min.	15 Min.		
Well, Connection	Annulus Vo	l. From	To	То				HHP Use		·			Annulus	re			
Plug Depth			To	То		Flush				Gas Volume			٠	Total Load			
Customer Repr	esentative $$	<u> </u>		St	ation I	Manage	er D	(4 - 2 -	<u> 50</u>	λķ	Treat	er <	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	. (١,١)	, c)	٠,٠٠	
Driver	07027	<u> </u>	19518	41	196	<u> </u>					ļ						
Names	Casing	へい・/ Tubing	900	بزنب	<u> </u>			ļ			<u> </u>						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Pressure	Pressure	Bbis. P	umped	. %	Ra	ite			·			e Log				
5.30(**				··.	-			():						1 Mars	\ ,		
				, e	+			T	υ γ···		<u>\ 3</u>	76	ت س	K			
					+		•			1 21 3						1,3	
					+			0	<u> </u>			$\frac{AA}{AB}$				<u>. :</u>	
3.10	γ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		λ	+		5	1	<u>) </u>	1 11/2		<u> </u>		·····	•	,· ·	
	300		L	<u>. </u>	\top		<u>, </u>	17	<u>ر) و</u> ۱.ن. ۱	1305°		0/	'ij j	100€			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				<u> </u>					<u> </u>				, lo.	S. P	1		
5:56	ن		Ý	ر لا		ı	1	4	· ·	11 1.). j	• • •	. / (, ,	7		,	
4:78	ر، ن (· 1	.5			1 ((,	Y	1.	ے ن	ی ن د ز) (A) ()				
5:305			13	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		tj	2)] (1)u·~			-			
								<u> </u>		,		-	<u> </u>				
			•		_		•		١	, by (.	(% j	٠. ال					
			*		\bot	· · · · · · ·			1	· / /		71 -	٠, ١			·	
					+					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	* .					·	
					-			6 "	<u>. د ر . ۲</u>	<u>\ \</u>	<u>, ``</u>	۱. رن	30	<u>l-3</u>			
	<u> </u>		• • •	,		·.		(, ,	<u>c .\</u>	<u>(</u>	(/	<u>احاد</u>	<u>(</u>	<u> </u>	\		
					+				-			• ,	·	•	•	• ; •	
			 •		+												
					-					·							
					-										· .		
10244	NE Hiwa	v 61 • P	.O. Box	861	3 •	Pratt	, KS 6	7124	-861	3 • (620	672	120	1 • Fa	x (620)	672 <u>-</u>	5383	

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

February 20, 2012

TODD ALLAM Val Energy, Inc. 200 W DOUGLAS AVE STE 520 WICHITA, KS 67202-3005

Re: ACO1 API 15-007-23704-00-00 HICKOCK 1-23 SE/4 Sec.23-34S-11W Barber County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, TODD ALLAM

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

February 20, 2012

TODD ALLAM Val Energy, Inc. 200 W DOUGLAS AVE STE 520 WICHITA, KS 67202-3005

Re: ACO-1 API 15-007-23704-00-00 HICKOCK 1-23 SE/4 Sec.23-34S-11W Barber County, Kansas

Dear TODD ALLAM:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 5/25/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on February 20, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department